## CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2022-0870

## RESOLUTION RELATIVE TO EXTENDING OUR CONTRACT WITH CLIFTONLARSONALLEN, (PREVIOUSLY DBA SCHENCK, SC) TO PROVIDE FINANCIAL AUDITING SERVICES, FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2022, FOR A SUM OF \$56,500

WHEREAS, the City of West Allis is required to have an annual financial audit; and,

**WHEREAS**, sufficient funds for these services have been included in the 2023 Budget; and,

**WHEREAS,** staff has completed a Request for Proposals (RFP# 17-0043) process to obtain proposals for auditing services for a three year period (completed) with three additional one year extensions available for year endings for 2020, 2021, 2022, in regard to these professional services; and,

**WHEREAS,** after the evaluation of the firms extension year pricing, staff is recommending that the contract be awarded to CliftonLarsonAllen; and,

**WHEREAS**, the Common Council deems it to be in the best interest of the City of West Allis that the proposal of CliftonLarsonAllen be accepted.

**NOW THEREFORE**, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of West Allis that the proposal submitted by CliftonLarsonAllen for providing Financial Auditing Services for a one-year period, for fiscal year 2022, for a cost of \$56,500, be and is hereby accepted. Funding for this agreement is included in the 2023 Budget, under various funds, and will be charged to the Account Numbers, specifically 30-01, Audit Services, according to the services provided to each fund.

**SECTION 1:** <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2022-0870" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

ADOPTION

R-2022-0870(Added)

## PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL

•

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Vince Vitale				
Ald. Tracy Stefanski				
Ald. Marty Weigel				
Ald. Suzzette Grisham				
Ald. Danna Kuehn				
Ald. Thomas Lajsic				
Ald. Dan Roadt				
Ald. Rosalie Reinke				
Ald. Kevin Haass				
Attest		Presidi	ng Officer	

Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis

Dan Devine, Mayor, City Of West Allis